NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE RIO VERDE FIRE DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Rio Verde Fire District Board of Directors and to the General Public that the Rio Verde Fire District Board will hold a public meeting on Tuesday March 6, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. at the Station 442 Community Room located at 17619 E Rio Verde Drive, Rio Verde, AZ 85263. The doors will be open and unlocked on March 6, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. Members of the Rio Verde Fire District Board of Directors will attend either in person or by telephone, video, or internet conferencing.

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS
- 3. CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
- 4. CALL TO THE PUBLIC
- **5.** Discussion and possible action on current board member resignation
- **6.** Discussion and possible action on vacant fire board position
- 7. ADJOURNMENT